INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGE
74FCT521AT/CT
FAST CMOS 8-BIT IDENTITY COMPARATOR
1
Feb.11.20
INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGE
FEATURES:
• A and C grades

05/10/2018 Pgs. 2, 6 Added table under pin configuration diagram with detailed package information. Updated the ordering information
diagram by deleting PYG package and adding Tube, Tape and Reel. Added new table of orderable part information.
05/03/2019 Pg. 6 Updated ordering information diagram.
02/11/2020 Pgs. 1-7 Rebranded as Renesas datasheet.
Speed
Grade Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
A 74FCT521ATQG PCG20 QSOP I
74FCT521ATQG8 PCG20 QSOP I
74FCT521ATSOG PSG20 SOIC I
74FCT521ATSOG8 PSG20 SOIC I
C 74FCT521CTQG PCG20 QSOP I
74FCT521CTQG8 PCG20 QSOP I
74FCT521CTSOG PSG20 SOIC I
74FCT521CTSOG8 PSG20 SOIC I
Orderable Part Information
Corporate Headquarters
TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu,
Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061, Japan